charged to the Income & Expenditure Account (and only then when residual gains had
been extinguished in the Revaluation Reserve).  Gains and, in certain circumstances,
losses would also have been debited or credited to the Revaluation Reserve and
recognised in the Statement of Total Recognised Gains and Losses (STRGL).

Under IFRS, the Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement must show all
revaluation gains and losses irrespective of their interaction with the Revaluation
Reserve.

Similarly, actuarial gains/losses in respect of the Authority’s pension schemes were
previously not charged to the Income & Expenditure Account – this has now been
changed such that all gains/losses feature in the Total Comprehensive Income &
Expenditure figure.

Leicestershire Police Authority

  23

The following workings provide a reconciliation between the figures for 2009/10 as
previously published and their revised equivalents within the Statement of Accounts for
2010/11:

Balance Sheet

Opening 1

st
 April 2009 Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet Extract 2009/10

Statements
Adjustments 2009/10

Restated

 £000 £000 £000

Net Assets

Investment Properties - 282 282

Short-Term Investments 19,528 (14,010) 5,518

Cash & Cash Equivalents 2,854 10,527 13,381

Cash Overdrawn (3,484) 3,484 -

Receipts in Advance (1,316) (5) (1,321)

Provision for Accumulated Absences - (3,411) (3,411)

Government Grants Deferred (20,933) 20,933 -

Grants & Contributions Unapplied (535) 535 -

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance - (514) (514)

Total n/a 17,821 n/a

Total Reserves

Capital Adjustment Account 24,134 21,211 45,345

Capital Grants Unapplied Account - 21 21

Accumulated Absences Account - (3,411) (3,411)

Total n/a 17,821 n/a

Leicestershire Police Authority

  24

Closing 31

st
 March 2010 Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet Extract 2009/10

Statements
Adjustments 2009/10

Restated

 £000 £000 £000

Net Assets

Investment Properties - 285 285

Short-Term Investments 15,022 (10,002) 5,020

Cash & Cash Equivalents 2,216 9,670 11,886

Cash Overdrawn (332) 332 -

Receipts in Advance (1,358) (3) (1,361)

Provision for Accumulated Absences - (2,894) (2,894)

Government Grants Deferred (20,459) 20,459 -

Grants & Contributions Unapplied (164) 164 -

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance - (153) (153)

Total n/a 17,858 n/a

Total Reserves

Capital Adjustment Account 20,975 20,741 41,716

Capital Grants Unapplied Account - 11 11

Accumulated Absences Account - (2,894) (2,894)

Total n/a 17,858 n/a

Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement

Comprehensive Income & Expenditure
Statement

2009/10
Statements

Adjustments 2009/10
Restated

 £000 £000 £000

Net Cost of Services 168,492 1,684 170,176

(Surplus)/Deficit on Provision of Services 55,539 4,315 59,854

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure
1
 55,539 393,828 449,367

1
 This line did not appear in the previously published Statement of Accounts for 2009/10
– hence the surplus/deficit is carried down and adjusted.

Leicestershire Police Authority

  25

3. Adjustments between Accounting Basis and Funding Basis under Regulations
This note details the adjustments that are made to the Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure recognised by the Authority in the year in
accordance with proper accounting practice to the resources that are specified by statutory provisions as being available to the Authority to meet
future capital and revenue expenditure.